

27 M A C T 284/23

AKBAR ALI AND ORS. Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.

10.01.2024

Present: Sh. , Ld. counsel for the petitioner alongwith
petitioner.

Ms. Sweety Sachdeva, Ld. counsel for R1.

Petitioner seeks time for placing on record DAR
before NDOH.

R1 is directed to provide details of insurance of
vehicle on or before NDOH.

Put up on 21.03.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.01.2024