

41 M A C T 284/23
AKBAR ALI AND ORS. Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.

21.03.2024

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh. Madhu Sachdev, Ld. proxy counsel alongwith R1.

R2 already proceeded ex-parte.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on NDOH
regarding information of insurance company.

Put up on 12.04.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
21.03.2024